



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 980/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1511/2025**

VIKRANT @ ASHU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vineet Jain, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

1. In compliance of the order dated 16.07.2025, the brother of the victim appears before this Court.
2. It is also informed that victim has already been expired.
3. List on 03.02.2026 for hearing.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

gs