



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 980/2025

VIKRANT @ ASHU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vineet Jain and Mr. Harshad
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Vikram Singh and SI Lal Chand,
PS S.B. Dairy.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

26.05.2026

%

1. Both sides are represented.

2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that
out of the period of 7 years, he has already served 3 ½ years.

3. Hence, list for final hearing on 18.08.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 26, 2026

kd